2017 Special Events Grants Applicants

Organization

Albion Area Fair
Asbury Woods Partnership, Inc

Borough of Union City

Borough of Wesleyville

CAFE

Crime Victim Center of Erie County, Inc.
Downtown North East, Inc.

Dr. Gertrude A Barber Foundations

Edinboro Arts & Music Fest

Edinboro Highland Games

EHCA Foundation/Erie Homes for Children and Adults
Erie Art & Music Festival

Erie Asian Pacific American Association

Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre

Erie Downtown Partnership

Erie Drum Corps Association

Erie Lions Club Save an Eye Game

Erie Regional Chamber and Growth Partnership

Film Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania

Goodell Gardens & Homestead

Harborcreek Township

Holy Trinity Roman Catholic Church
Jefferson Educational Society
Lake Erie Arboretum at Frontier (LEAF)

Lake Erie Ballet

Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.

Martin Luther King Center

Events

Albion Area Fair

Maple Festival, Wine and Dine in the Woods, Ridge Run,
Honey Harvest, Scary Creature Feature, School House Craft
Festival and Winter Wonderland

French Creek Festival

Wesleyville Community Day

CelebrateErie 2017

Moonlight on the Bay

North East Area Chamber of Commerce Events

Barber Events 2017: 10th Annual Art Show and Sale; 5th
Annual Barber Beast on the Bay; 53rd Annual Christmas Ball

The Downtown Edinboro Arts and Music Festival

Edinboro Highland Games

2017 Special Events of EHCA

Piloting of an Erie Art & Music Festival

Asian Festival 2017

Fairy Tale Series

Block Parties and Downtown d'Lights

American Salute DCA Drum and Bugle Corps Show

78th Annual Save an Eye Game

Beer on the Bay, Homecoming/Business Showcase, YEP's
Kickball for Kids

FILM at the Erie Art Museum | One Night in Hollywood
(Annual Oscar Party) | Erie’s Voices / Educational Summer
Program | The Greater Erie Film Office Film Maker
Networking Group & Seminars | Screenplay & Film
Competition

Goodell Gardens & Homestead 2017 Signature Community
Events Series

Harborcreek Township Community Concerts, HC Light Up
Night and Park It events.

24th Annual Zabawa Polish Festival

JES Educational Programming

LEAF 2017 Events

"Matters of the Heart", LEB Spring Performance, and LEB's
"The Nutcracker".

34th Annual Drum Corps Competition;
Heritage Festival

Reflections (2) and It's a Small World

21st Annual German

District

District #7
District #1

District #6
District #5
District #3
District #3
District #5

District #2

District #6
District #6
District #4
District #2
District #2
District #7
District #2
District #1
District #1

District #2

District #3

District #6

District #5

District #3
District #4
District #2

District #2

District #4
District #2

$5,608.80
$2,537.60

$504.80
$459.20
$14,000.00
$1,698.40
$3,480.00

$12,339.20

$2,000.00
$2,343.20
$2,208.00
$3,800.00
$720.00
$530.40
$1,294.40
$820.00
$934.40

$3,920.00

$1,315.20

$855.20

$1,796.80

$5,048.00
$17,406.40
$1,804.00

$3,997.60

$4,760.00
$584.00



Mercy Center for Women

North East Community Fair Association
Presque Isle Partnership
Roar on the Shore Inc

SafeNet

Saint Patrick's Church

Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network
The Nonprofit Partnership

Union City Pride, Inc.

Waterford Community Fair Association
Wattsburg Agricultural Society Inc

WQLN Public Media
YMCA of Greater Erie

Young Artists Debut Orchestra

Youth Leadership Institute of Erie

TOTAL REQUESTED

District 6 - DiMattio,
$21,866.40

District 5 - Foust,
$8,668.80

Women Making History, Alumnae Dinner, Butterfly Effect,

Purse & Peal Luncheon, Miles for Mercy 5k and Wreath Sale District #4 $2,174.40

North East Community Fair District #5 $532.80

Presque Isle Partnership 2017 Events District #1 $6,184.80

Roar on the Shore 11th Annual Bike Week District #3 $19,613.60

Scrabble, Beyond Words, Garden Party, Boo Run, 100

women, Big Backyard Parties for Children, Interpersonal District #2 $3,014.40

Violence Conference

Erie Irish Festival District #2 $4,054.40

Italian Festival District #3 $3,568.00

Nonprofit Day 2017 District #2 $2,310.40

The French Creek Festival District #6 $1,002.40

Waterford Community Fair 2017 District #6 $4,534.40

Erie County Fair at Wattsburg 2017 District #6 $10,626.40

Sounds Around Town Summer Concert Series and TV & District #5 $2.400.00

Radio Broadcasts

Lake Erie Cycle Fest District #2 $868.80

Quintessentially Quintet; Regency Recital; Strings Bring

Summer!; Spring Strings at Springhill; Erie SeaWolves

Independence Day Celebration; Summer Music Academy District #3 $2,009.60

Finale Concert!; Hallelujah Holidays!; Christmas Recital at

LECOM Senior Living Center

Global Youth Service Day 2017 District #2 $804.00
$160,464.00

District 7 - Loll, District 1 - Fatica,
$6,139.20 $10,476.80

District 4 -
Breneman,
$26,548.80




