## **2017 Special Events Grants Applicants**

<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Organization	Events	District	4.00%
Albion Area Fair	Albion Area Fair	District #7	\$5,608.80
Asbury Woods Partnership, Inc	Maple Festival, Wine and Dine in the Woods, Ridge Run, Honey Harvest, Scary Creature Feature, School House Craft Festival and Winter Wonderland	District #1	\$2,537.60
Borough of Union City	French Creek Festival	District #6	\$504.80
Borough of Wesleyville	Wesleyville Community Day	District #5	\$459.20
CAFE	CelebrateErie 2017	District #3	\$14,000.00
Crime Victim Center of Erie County, Inc.	Moonlight on the Bay	District #3	\$1,698.40
Downtown North East, Inc.	North East Area Chamber of Commerce Events	District #5	\$3,480.00
Dr. Gertrude A Barber Foundations	Barber Events 2017: 10th Annual Art Show and Sale; 5th Annual Barber Beast on the Bay; 53rd Annual Christmas Ball	District #2	\$12,339.20
Edinboro Arts & Music Fest	The Downtown Edinboro Arts and Music Festival	District #6	\$2,000.00
Edinboro Highland Games	Edinboro Highland Games	District #6	\$2,343.20
EHCA Foundation/Erie Homes for Children and Adults	2017 Special Events of EHCA	District #4	\$2,208.00
Erie Art & Music Festival	Piloting of an Erie Art & Music Festival	District #2	\$3,800.00
Erie Asian Pacific American Association	Asian Festival 2017	District #2	\$720.00
Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre	Fairy Tale Series	District #7	\$530.40
Erie Downtown Partnership	Block Parties and Downtown d'Lights	District #2	\$1,294.40
Erie Drum Corps Association	American Salute DCA Drum and Bugle Corps Show	District #1	\$820.00
Erie Lions Club Save an Eye Game	78th Annual Save an Eye Game	District #1	\$934.40
Erie Regional Chamber and Growth Partnership	Beer on the Bay, Homecoming/Business Showcase, YEP's Kickball for Kids	District #2	\$3,920.00
Film Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania	FILM at the Erie Art Museum   One Night in Hollywood (Annual Oscar Party)   Erie's Voices / Educational Summer Program   The Greater Erie Film Office Film Maker Networking Group & Seminars   Screenplay & Film Competition	District #3	\$1,315.20
Goodell Gardens & Homestead	Goodell Gardens & Homestead 2017 Signature Community Events Series	District #6	\$855.20
Harborcreek Township	Harborcreek Township Community Concerts, HC Light Up Night and Park It events.	District #5	\$1,796.80
Holy Trinity Roman Catholic Church	24th Annual Zabawa Polish Festival	District #3	\$5,048.00
Jefferson Educational Society	JES Educational Programming	District #4	\$17,406.40
Lake Erie Arboretum at Frontier (LEAF)	LEAF 2017 Events	District #2	\$1,804.00
Lake Erie Ballet	"Matters of the Heart", LEB Spring Performance, and LEB's "The Nutcracker".	District #2	\$3,997.60
Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.	34th Annual Drum Corps Competition; 21st Annual German Heritage Festival	District #4	\$4,760.00
Martin Luther King Center	Reflections (2) and It's a Small World	District #2	\$584.00

Mercy Center for Women	Women Making History, Alumnae Dinner, Butterfly Effect, Purse & Peal Luncheon, Miles for Mercy 5k and Wreath Sale	District #4	\$2,174.40
North East Community Fair Association	North East Community Fair	District #5	\$532.80
Presque Isle Partnership	Presque Isle Partnership 2017 Events	District #1	\$6,184.80
Roar on the Shore Inc	Roar on the Shore 11th Annual Bike Week	District #3	\$19,613.60
SafeNet	Scrabble, Beyond Words, Garden Party, Boo Run, 100 women, Big Backyard Parties for Children, Interpersonal Violence Conference	District #2	\$3,014.40
Saint Patrick's Church	Erie Irish Festival	District #2	\$4,054.40
Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network	Italian Festival	District #3	\$3,568.00
The Nonprofit Partnership	Nonprofit Day 2017	District #2	\$2,310.40
Union City Pride, Inc.	The French Creek Festival	District #6	\$1,002.40
Waterford Community Fair Association	Waterford Community Fair 2017	District #6	\$4,534.40
Wattsburg Agricultural Society Inc	Erie County Fair at Wattsburg 2017	District #6	\$10,626.40
WQLN Public Media	Sounds Around Town Summer Concert Series and TV & Radio Broadcasts	District #5	\$2,400.00
YMCA of Greater Erie	Lake Erie Cycle Fest	District #2	\$868.80
Young Artists Debut Orchestra	Quintessentially Quintet; Regency Recital; Strings Bring Summer!; Spring Strings at Springhill; Erie SeaWolves Independence Day Celebration; Summer Music Academy Finale Concert!; Hallelujah Holidays!; Christmas Recital at LECOM Senior Living Center	District #3	\$2,009.60
Youth Leadership Institute of Erie	Global Youth Service Day 2017	District #2	\$804.00
TOTAL REQUESTED			\$160,464.00

